8 Finding the following appropriate and in the public interest, and on the basis of the foregoing, and 

9 Respondent's consent to the entry of this Order, 

10 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

11 1. Respondent will cease violating the Act and will comply with said Act. 

12 2. Respondent will pay the Nevada Secretary of State a civil penalty of Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

13 Dollars and No Cents ($7,500.00). 

14 3. Respondent will reimburse agency investigative costs for One Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($1,000.00) 

I 

4. All civil penalties and fees submitted under this Order shall be remitted to: ' • I ·1 

Nevada Secretary of State 
c/o Stacey Roter